504064156 10/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE SOARES PI FARIAS	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUXI TECNOLOGIA EM PAGAMENTOS S.A.	
Street Address:	RUA DO CARMO, NO. 43, 9º ANDAR	
Internal Address:	CENTRO	
City:	RIO DE JANEIRO	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	20011-020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9131012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON ST, SUITE 4000
Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033794/320493	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL P. BLAISE	
SIGNATURE:	/russell p. blaise/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=320493 EXECUTED Assignment (Soares Pi Farias)#page1.tif source=320493 EXECUTED Assignment (Soares Pi Farias)#page2.tif

PATENT 504064156 REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

MUXI TECNOLOGIA EM PAGAMENTOS S.A.

Rua do Carmo, no. 43, 9º andar Centro, 20011-020 Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brasil

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "SYSTEM FOR ACCESSING A POS TERMINAL, METHOD FOR DOWNLOADING AND UPDATING APPLICATIONS AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING ELECTRONIC OPERATION USING SUCH A SYSTEM"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith

Application No. 11/597.767 filed July 15, 2008, which is now Patent No. 9,131,012, issued September 8, 2015,

Application is a National Stage Entry of PCT/BR05/00094, filed May 25, 2005, and claims priority from Application No. 60/574,134, filed May 25, 2004, all applications

listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions. specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all

facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effe	ective at least as early as the earliest priority date.
	Alexandre Soares Pi Farias
Witness Signature	JO 24 2016 Date
LP&A F BORRGIROS MORGIRA Witness Name (Printed)	·
Witness Signature (*)	<u>JO Q41 Q016</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 10/24/2016

CATIA R. DE ALMGIDA MOUMAI UI

Witness Name (Printed)